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Safety instructions

@

Please carefully read the instructions before using your appliance for the first time. Any use that does not
conform to the following instructions does not hold Mienta accountable and cancels your products warranty.

«Keep these instructions, warranty card, purchase
receipt and, if possible, the box, together with
inner packaging.

« This appliance can be used by persons with

«Never put the machine, the power cord or the plug
into water or any other liquid.

«Never leave the power cord near a source of heat
or over sharp edges.

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or «Do not use the appliance if the power cord or the

lack of experience and knowledge, if they have
been given supervision or instruction conceming
use of the appliance in a safe way and if they
understand the hazards involved.Children should
not be allowed to play with the appliance.

« This appliance shall not be used by children. Keep
the appliance and its cord out of reach of children.

plug is damaged. To avoid accidents, they must be
replaced at an authorized Mienta Service center
«Do not use the appliance if the blade, the container
or the lid is damaged.
«Be careful if hot liquid is poured into the jug
accessory as it can be ejected out of the appliance
due to a sudden steaming.

«Make sure that the voltage rating of your appliance  « This appliance is intended to be used in household

is compatible with that of your household's
electrical supply.

« This appliance matches the current security
directives.

« Any connection error cancels the appliance’s
warranty.

« This appliance has been designed for domestic

and similar applications such as:;

- Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other
working environments,

- Farm houses.

- By clients in hotels, motels and other residential
type environments.

- Bed and breakfast type environments.

use only. Any commercial use, misuse or failure o« For your own safety, only use the spare parts and

conform o the instructions cancels the warranty
and frees Mienta  from all responsibility.

«Keep the appliance on flat, stable and
heat-resisting surfaces only.

« Distance the appliance from water splashes.

«Never use this appliance if it is not working
properly or presents signs of damages. In such
cases, directly contact an authorized Mienta
service center,

«Any intervention other than cleaning and normal
maintenance must be carried out by an approved
Mienta' Service center.

«Unplug the appliance as soon as you stop using i,
before assembly and disassembly and during the
cleaning process.

accessories that are original and sitable for your
appliance.

«Never touch any rotating or moving parts while stil
in motion; always wait for them to stop.

«Never use this appliance to mix or stir anything
other than food. Use this appliance only for its
intended purpose.

«The blades are very sharp. Take care when
handling them, while emptying the bowl or during
the cleaning process. Misuse of your appliance
can result in injury.

«Do not use outdoors.
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Before using your appliance, you must familiarize yourself with the different components of your appliance. Every
letter corresponds to one of the components of your appliance.

Components

A. Measuring Cup F. Grinder

B. Lid G. Grater

C. 1.5L Blender accessory ~ H. Grinder/Grater Lid
D. Power Switch . Grinder Bowl

E. Motor Base J. Grater Bow!
Before the first use

« Remove all packaging material and clean the jug and
the accessories in warm soapy water.

« Before placing the blender accessory (C) or any of the
accessories (F or G) on the motor base (E), make sure
that the power switch (D) is set on the «0» position.

Using your appliance
1. Using the blender accessory
* Place the blender accessory (C) on the motor base (E); there are two possible positions.
« Infroduce the food to be mixed into the blender accessory (C) without going over the maximum level.
- 1.25L for thick mixes.
- 1.0L for liquid preparations.
* Place the lid (B) and the measuring cup (A) on the blender accessory (C) and lock into position.
« Connect the appliance to the wall socket and start up by turning the speed control knob (D) to the desired
speed; “1" for thick mixes, “2" for liquid preparations or giving a few bursts by pressing the “P” for Pulse key.
« To stop the appliance, bring the power switch (D) to the “0” position.

Recipe Quantity (max) Operating time Accessories
Milk Shakes 1.25L 20 Sec C
Juices 1.0L 20 Sec C

« After each operation of 20 seconds, you have to let the appliance cool down to room temperature.
« Under any circumstances, don't operate this product for more than 90 seconds, you have to let the appliance

cool down to room temperature.
« Add up to six ice cubes into the blender jug. Use the Pulse key "P" for 8 times. If necessary, you can add a

small amount of water so that the ice cubes stick to each other less.

2. Using the accessories

- The Grinder (F): mills herbs, dried fruits and spices.

- The Grater (G): grates hard cheese, coconut, nutmeg and chocolate.

« The maximum capacity of these accessories is 80 gm.

« These accessories are equipped with a safety lid (H) that prevents access to the
moving blades.

«Put the ingredients into the accessory bowl (1 or J), lock the lid (H) to the accessory
bow! (I or J) then place the assembly to the motor base (E) as shown here below.

« Connect the appliance to the wall socket and start up by turning the power switch (D)
to speed “1" or giving a few bursts by pressing the “P" for Pulse key.

« To stop the appliance, bring the power switch (D) to the “0” position.

«Return the complete accessory to the working surface before unlocking the lid (H).

«You can then recover the preparation directly in the lid, using it as a bowl.
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Recipe Quantity (max) | Operating time Accessories
Pepper com 50 gm 30 Sec F
Cinnamon sticks 20.gm 45 Sec F
Hazelnuts 35gm Pulse F
Chocolate chunks 30 gm Pulse G
Coconut cubes 20 gm 10 Sec G
Hard cheese 50 gm 10 Sec G

Cleaning and maintenance
* Handle the blades with caution when cleaning as they can cause injury

- Never immerse the motor base (E) in water or put it under running water. Wipe it with a damp cloth, if

necessary. Dry carefully.

- To clean the blender accessory (C), pour hot water with a few drops of cleaning soap into it, close the lid,
give a few pulses.

- Disconnect the appliance.Remove the jug and rinse it and its lid under running water.

- You can put the jug and the covers of the accessories in the dishwasher.

Troubleshooting

If your appliance doesn't work, please check that:

e The appliance is well connected to the wall socket.

e The jug or one of the accessories is well placed on the motor base.
* The power switch is set to speed “1”.

If your appliance is still not working, contact a Mienta  approved service centre.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes
throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled
waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To
return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where
B e product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

Technical specifications

Model: BL1271A
Power supply: 220-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Power: 800 W
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Consignes de sécurité

Vous tes priés de fire les instructions d'utlisation attentivement avant d'utlliser votre appareil pour la premiere fois. Toute
tilisation qui n'est pas conforme a ces instructions dégagerait Mienta de toute responsabilité et annule la garantie.

- Conservez le mode d'emploi,
le certificat de garantie, la facture d'achat et i
possible, la boite, ainsi que 'emballage intérieur.

- Cet apparell peut étre utilisé par des personnes
ayant les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou
mentales limitées, ou des personnes dénuees
d'expérience ou de connaissance, S'ils ont été
surveilles par une personne responsable de leur
séeurite, ou donnes les instructions concernant
[utilisation de cet appareil en toute sécurité. |l
convient de surveiller les enfants pour s'assurer
qu'ils ne jouent pas avec I'apparell.

- Cet apparell ne doit pas étre utilisé par les enfants.
Gardez toujours cet appareil et son cordon
eléctrique hors de portee des enfants.

*\/érifiez que la tension nominale de votre apparell
correspond a celle de votre alimentation €électrique
du réseau.

« Cet appareil est conforme aux normes de sécurité
actuelles.

«Toute erreur de branchement annule la garantie.

«Ce produit a &té concu pour un usage
domestique. Toute utilisation commerciale,
inappropriee ou non-conforme dégage Mienta
de sa responsabilitié et annule la garantie.

« Utilisez I'appareil uniquement sur une surface
plane, stable et résistante a la chaleur.

« Eloignez I'appareil de toute projection d'eau.

«N'utllisez jamais I'appareil s'll ne fonctionne pas
correctement, ou s'll est endommage. Dans un
cas pareil, contactez un centre de service agree

Mienta .

- Toute intervention, a I'exception du nettoyage et de
l'entretien normal doit étre effectuée par un centre
de service agréé Mienta .

« Débranchez votre appareil dés que vous cessez de
'utiliser, avant le montage et le demontage et lors
du nettoyage.

«Ne mettez jamais I'appareil, le cordon
d'alimentation ou la prise dans I'eau ou tout autre
liquide. N'utilisez jamais I'appareil avec les mains
mouillées.
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«Le cordon d'alimentation ne doit jamais étre en
etroite proximité ou en contact avec les parties
chaudes de votre appareil, a proximité d'une
source de chaleur ou reposant sur des bords
franchants.

«Sile cordon d'alimentation ou la prise sont
endommaggs, n'utiisez pas votre appareil. Pour
eviter tout risque, s doivent étre remplacés par un
centre de service agréé Mienta: .

«N'utilisez jamais I'appareil si la lame, le bol ou le
couvercle est endommage.

« Faites attention en versant de liquide chaud dans
l'accessoire de la cruche car il peut étre éjecte
hors de I'apparel par un soudain coup.

«Cet appareil est desting a étre utilisé dans des
applications domestiques et dans les applications
similaires, telles que:

- les zones de cuisine de fonctionnaires dans les
magasing, bureaux et autres environnements de
travail,

- Les maisons de ferme.

- Par les clients dans les hotels, motels et autres
environnements de type résidentiel.

- Les environnements de type «Chambres d'hotes ».

«Pour votre propre securite, utiisez uniquement les
pieces détachees et accessoires originaux qui sont
adaptés a votre apparel.

«Ne touchez jamais les parties en mouvement de
[appareil, avant qu'elles ne soient completement
arrétées.

«N'utilisez pas I'appareil pour melanger des
eléments autres que les aliments. Utlisez cet
appareil uniquement pour ses fonctions de base.

«Les lames sont rés tranchantes. Prenez soin en
les manipulant ou lors du nettoyage. Une
mauvaise utilisation de votre appareil peut
causer des blessures.

«N'utiisez pas I'appareil en plein arr.



Avant d'utiliser votre apparell, vous devez vous familiariser avec les différentes parties de votre appareil. Les
lettres correspondent aux différents composants de votre appareil, représenté ci-dessous.

Composants

A. Bouchon doseur F. Accessoire Moulin

B. Couvercle G. Accessoire Rape
C.Cruche de 1,5L H. Couvercle de 'accessoire
D. Interrupteur . Bol de 'accessoire Moulin
E. Bloc moteur J. Bol de I'accessoire Rape

Avant la premiére utilisation

« Déballez I'appareil de tous ses emballages, et nettoyez la
cruche et les accessoires avec de I'eau tiede et du savon.

« Avant de placer le bol (C) ou les accessoires (F ou G) sur
le bloc moteur (E), assurez-vous que l'interrupteur (D) est
reglé sur la position «0». |

Utilisation de votre appareil

1.Utilisation de I’accessoire «bol»

* Placez le bol (C) sur le bloc moteur (E).

« Introduisez les aliments a mélanger dans le bol (C) sans dépasser le niveau maximum:
1.25L pour les mélanges épais.
1.0L pour les preparations liquides.

* Placez le couvercle (B) avec le bouchon doseur (A) sur la cruche (C) et verrouillez-les fermement.Branchez

* Branchez I'appareil dans la prise du courant et démarrez-le en tournant le variateur de vitesse (D) a la vitesse
souhaitée; “1” pour les mélanges épais, “2” pour les préparations liquides ou en donnant quelques rafales en
appuyant sur la touche Pulse “P”.

« Pour arréter I'appareil, passez I'interrupteur (D) a la position “0"

Recette Quantité (maximale) | Temps de Fonctionnement | Accessoires utilisées

Laits frappes 1.250L 20 Sec C
Jus 1.0L 20 Sec C

* Apres chaque opération de 20 secondes, vous devez laissez I'appareil refroidir a la température ambiante.

« En aucune circonstance, il ne faut pas faire fonctionner cet appareil plus que 90 secondes, vous devez laissez
I'apparell refroidir & la température ambiante.

« Ajoutez jusqu'a six glagons dans le bol du mixeur. Utilisez la touche Pulse « P » 8 fois. Si nécessaire, vous
pouvez ajouter une petite quantité d'eau pour que les glagons collent moins les uns aux.

2.Utilisation des accessoires
« Le Moulin (F): pour moudre des fines herbes, des fruits secs et des épices.
Le Répe (G): pour raper les fromages durs, les noix de coco, les noix de muscade et
« le chocolat,
La capacite maximale de ces accessoires est de 60 gms.
« Les accessoires sont equipés d'un systeme de sécurité dans le couvercle (H) qui ne
« permet pas de toucher aux lames pendant qu'elles tournent.
Placez les ingrédients dans le bol des accessoires (I ou J), verrouillez le couvercle
« (H) avec le bol des accessoires (1 ou J) puis placez I'ensemble sur le bloc moteur (E).
Branchez I'appareil dans la prise du courant et démarrez-le en appuyant sur
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linterrupteur (D) a la position “1” ou en donnant quelques rafales en appuyant sur la touche Pulse “P”.
« Pour arréter 'appareil, passez I'interrupteur (D) a la position “0” .
« Retournez 'accessoire complet a la surface de travail avant de déverrouiller le couvercle (H).
«\ous pouvez alors récupérer la préparation directement dans le couvercle, en I'utilisant comme un bol.

Recipe Quantité (maximale) Te_m ps de Acce_s_sglres
Fonctionnement utilisée

@Graines de poivre 50 gms 30 Sec F
Les battons de cannelle 20 gms 45 Sec F
Noisettes 35 gms Pulse F
Morceaux de Chocolat 30 gms Pulse G
Cubes de noix de coco 20 gms 10 Sec G
Fromage dure 50 gms 10 Sec G

Nettoyage et entretien

*Les lames sont trés tranchantes. Manipulez les avec soin lors du nettoyage pour éviter le
risque de blessures.

e Ne plongez jamais le bloc moteur (E) dans I'eau et ne le passez pas sous I'eau courante. Nettoyez-le & I'aide
d’un chiffon humide et séchez-le soigneusement.

e Pour nettoyer la cruche (C), versez de I'eau tiede avec quelques gouttes de savon liquide dans le bol,
fermez le couvercle, donnez quelques rafales en appuyant sur la touche Pulse “P".

e Débranchez 'appareil.Retirez le bol et rincez-le et son couvercle sous I'eau courante.

e | ¢ bol, son couvercle et les couvercles des accessoires peuvent passer au lave-vaisselle.

Dépannage

Si votre appareil ne fonctionne pas, verifiez que:

e || est bien raccorde a une prise de courant.

e | e bol (ou I'accessoire) est bien monté sur le bloc moteur.
e |interrupteur (D) est a la position «1».

Si votre appareil ne fonctionne toujours pas, priere de contacter un centre de service agréé Mienta

AVERTISSEMENTS POUR L'ELIMINATION CORRECTE DU PRODUIT
Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre €liminé avec les déchets urbains a travers 'UE. Pour
éviter toute dommage possible dii d’élimination incontrolée de déchets, faites recycler de fagon responsable
pour encourager la réutiisation des ressources matérielles. Pour se debarrasser de votre appareil utllise, 'l
vous plat utilisez les systemes du renvoi et du ramassage ou contactez le commergant ot le appareil a été
B acheté. s peuvent prendre ce produit pour recyclage sans danger pour 'environnement.

Spécifications techniques:

Modgle: BL1271A

Alimentation électrique: 220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Puissance électrique: 800 W

8 Mode D'emploi



Oy gagll gle (D) Jusiil alivo ga jloall Glol @
(H) clall el Jud Josl alaw §98 lola galoll ga ©
.clegA aolaniuwl Aoy g Al cladl Jala 6juilo qildl sde Jgandl Aliua gudaius @

@013 ol vildalo)l | Judill wdg | gguadll dyosll d9ng
F il P ol o. bl Jaloll
F ayili €0 PN 88l lase
F Ay olya o gaidl
G day ot algAiul ¢nd
G Gdlgi |- ohal sl jga wbie4o
G Gdlgil: oo SIVENLIVEY]

ol aylisll g vl
lall pha wiai) Wy Gl doc ade jing loveo Jolei.lan 8ala wlpaiill «
0d dulnj Jiilod a2n 8 plaaiuh leouhii Aoy gyl clodl wni Loy Ug clodl (99 (E) Wynoll 6ang gAi U e
Loloj 0013
clhell glel clegll Jals JSludl ygulall (o wiphd gAy &0 (58131 clodl wny 8 (O) lall cleg ayiaiil »
Py wlay il gag gle (D) sl alido gag dupa (e @uld wleds clacl od @
Gl all Uil e jlanll Jndl
)l o)l wni cdlhll go adhibl alal cleg dljb 08 »
weaalldlue Jals olialoll cling Layl g clnsll go lnlall cleg aylaii (4o
lmallalg claabl Gls4 il
ol o ganil el el ualadl jlanll ooy ol 13]
iyl il jlanll Jrags e
ol 8319 §99 aunn JAiu (Wldalol gl) lnJall cleg uiui il «
(I &agll gle (D) Jusuiidl alioo «

Lsbo (o 10i®0 @013 j410) Jlaill oy oy U jloa joiuwl 1)

&ddoll yo aun.nJl valaill dolm wilogl=o
\5\9\5}.3J| ajioll wbleil &o ailioll 13m (o pal Al gy byl Wl i dollelloin
12l padail o Glusll éan g dill gle jpa @l &OJ@.ﬁJ dungJl el elail groa
Ylgoll olaniuwl 6le] @anuid @gguuo ddyplag lapgaisalely pd  wlleil) Ao

Jlaill o8 ol &aoaill g glall dglai olaaiwl clapy jlaa plasiwl saled @aloll .

) aiol @dyping opygai 8alel) i)l i 35T ditey ¢iun jloa]l ey o dun &Ll

el ulenlgoll

BL1271A : Juagoll

220-240V~ 50/60Hz : &8lall jrno

wlg 800 : 6jr8]l

il wuis 9



T - Clssollhui s dyle uny i alalljlaa pladil Jad
h Jlaalluligho (o ygao ¢l iy by U4 jlanl) dalinell
o : viliga o]l
@aho F .clasllsalaw A

O}J.LLLD/CUAJQ.O e H }_L] l,0 alAll .chgC

@inloll aga | Jasiduill aliao D

Byl Aga J jnglléang B

ol 8500) ol aauwll Jud

wolall g sl <loll wlialollg lall dleg uaiiy b weuleil o jlaall Lo -

Uil alido &g iyo 480 (E) Wpnoll 5339 Go8 (G gl F) wlialoll g (C) bnlall cleg qag Jud
Oy &agll sde (D)

jlonall ol aa il

hlall eleg Galo olaaiwl

Utloino (jumnAgo angy (B) Jjnoll 6309 gl (C) nJa)l cleg g @

:5adll aall jglai (yga (C) clegll 98 alnla sljoll plelnll g @

uow sl i lfo -

Jolw adaf i, -

ailé pAn]g (C) nlall cleg §ga (A) clall 8alaw o (B) cllasll ga @

g2 ol acpul gle (D) epudl olito oyla] sl cpe alyiiahy od o il il ol gy pod @

&g e (D) dcjudl alido §)la] Gupa (e @t wleda cliacl gl (JSlw hdad 2y aow ladal 1y

«P» ULA.;.L”

O &gl gle (D) Jusuiill alido g jloall @lo)l e

ool wldaloll Jasaadl wdg G9adll uoall do.ng
C G, Jil.ro el ellgo
c &b, il Jilac

49yl 8)lyn daya @l apy jloal ey wng sl F 8 ao) Jusudnd A 1oy

iy @l s jloadl W wny @il 9. oo 34T 6a0) jloall Jusiiii g3 U agpall (o Wpda 5l cin
@8yl 6)lin

Jobl o) 13] wlyo A 10) "P* Uasill jj paaiuwl Jalall cleg J] alill (o whigio ciuw Ul Juay bo @8LaL 0d
loaey il ubeio §ailil gis clodl (o 6juen @04 d3la] clid oy

(& paiiaoll/iinh oJl) wléaloll plaaiw] .M

alladlg @a0a 0l d4lgall linell yakl (F) daholl -

ilgAaidl g uadall 8jga il joa dudall diuall juiud «G) 8ol -
Pl g aléalall sin) sondll dsul @

Ll wlpodil puoly oy U éay (H) clhsll 98 ¢lol olaiy wléalell jymaiod @
Loiljga

Uagn &o (H) clasll gl 0d () ol ) wloaloll Jaga Jals aligholl g4 @

olial ango g Lo (E) Wynoll 6309 §99 dcgonoll &gy ol o (J gl ) wlinloll
elito a9 Gupb e duiiniy 08 pd @l dl )Ll jlanll Jungiy od ©
Dl alido &ag gub (e audd vleds cliacl gl 1y &agll gle (D) Jussuill
[ rolaaimdl L4 Py ulall gAag sde (D)

—_——

F J G




oLl Ciloylei

gl 80l alio]l Jlosiw| d_x_cl Yl Yol wlabidy)] 8<))8 a0
G2y g ddgiuo sl o Libe oy dullll wliluylU wllholl Jlosiwll

oloall
Jaogidl el gf jloval g U dillny losdoill 53m gle aalae
;L0J|@9mbj_mﬁJIq_w_mJl ol wilpoall o jloallsguc g <l Jlayl Lol
Al Wlgw sl gl Aol ol gdalal @yl

dLaJl@lgcb}nﬁJlded}uJ U498 o jloall ie plasiuw| (JAoye
&l (o wpdb gl dalud! adawll gl @ gl @iy wljad 593 alaudl
(Wt bl Jud o gl 8190 duldc

Al @i dla (59 jlondl i Ve Ialwqug}&oglommﬁ
&l i) wny algall allil . pilmall  alodsill Ighel gl omye @l o
. ko (0 21piR0 oA jAj0 (yo U< jlon]l plaaiw| @044 doleioll
WAl dla g9 jlaalpasiui Ve U amiolw (e Jgguo ol Gupa
cleghl clae gl elegll  jlanb dusll bW alowdl gy
dab galwdl Bludl A w sic jin gae uny jlondl plasiwb dl&bﬂa.o_ou-
cleg o eyl pbos all Indall cleg o< sy d8lall ol g jlon]l <o)

G925 Ly Jusiidd! cUSH adall JahllJglido
Joluwdd {aalao wolall gilymall Ll 698 ()l 140

W9 plaaiwl jloal 1o puoni e dayuidl )l 899 Judi 9o jlonJb
iilooJl wliuun il g dudjiodl cilduula iUl JHodl 98 Waie dibymAall
1o o) =0 g (uilgdl) ailioll lim gAA.

ullasll 98 dubnoll (59 ol - Jo=0oll dyyluudl éolludl
A ol vy g wildoll g dgylaidl . jlanl yloa g2y Jungidl (58 Uas sl
e g Galiadl 59 ol Jud (jo - GWidoll plariiwll jlanll 3o oon:
Egddl gt (o oAl wliudl oo gl dmo Lalel Jlosiuw| gl a9
Lucldl agudl - U< Yloadl hd g alalinll wllao

{(HUad] g viuuo)) g (o wligl - .q_LcEng_u.u_o Libo ()94 (J g adloll
&nd hog paaiw] il diollude alhw §99 hdg Aol [im pasiw]e

dwlioll aulall wlealoll g Ll o;l;.:dlux:hm 9 J9wuo g gluo
jlma) 313 e a2y ylao 39 jlaall Joiwl
IS E-ESEN | |}3J|U.LLOJ|’OA_CLDJ Lol

W91y gin UAl way s @l Jain Josy U gla 13l jlondl o aaiu U

Lolod jlmall 8im JJo 598U yl& 13] gl,auan

6l wuldi gl lalal jlon]l o oariws b A_oJ&OCLOAJ}ﬁ}.on_OJI alll

sl jlandl pasiiwl ol lae ouls Libo (o

104 dio agndoll UlLDJULLb.LL”}.LCJLmAJl@QdQJJ@"

Adc janll gagi uay 13 sala wlyeidl - A_oJSLDCLDAQ)ﬁ}.Ongu.OrOJJ
dic gl clegdl Eh8] yun  loo Joleill . Libo (o

bl plasiwll whidlddoe oGl asy )Ll e LoJlA)LQJ.” d_oﬂl-

Wbla] &igan gd] 5agy 28 jlavall ol u_lﬁ}_dl g clall d_tﬂ QJLosu_uﬂ U0

Gl clgoll 59 jloal i Ue d_u_q

ohatwllogis I



Mienta
Blender - PowerBlend - BL12/71A

Instruction Manual

WWW.mienta.fr



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12

